Solid waste 2,979,798   2,778,353   -   -
Storm water 1,075,439   804,450   -   -
Lighting  446,456   385,573   -   -

Total business-type activities 20,317,724   18,362,372   -   1,009,661

Total primary government 48,922,506$   23,631,295$   6,594,513$   1,674,050$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes
Fire capital levy
Police pension
Fire pension

Municipal income taxes levied for:
General purposes
Capital outlay

Permissive taxes
Grants and entitlements not restricted

to specific programs
Investment earnings
Other

Total general revenues

Transfers

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of year, as previously reported

Restatement - change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net position at end of year

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

CITY OF BARBERTON, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

18

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(648,062)$   -$   (648,062)$
(12,000,088)   -   (12,000,088)

(1,466,981)   -   (1,466,981)
(504,394)   -   (504,394)

(1,274,205)   -   (1,274,205)
(183,227)   -   (183,227)

(16,076,957)   -   (16,076,957)

-   115,399   115,399
-   (527,773)   (527,773)
-   (201,445)   (201,445)
-   (270,989)   (270,989)
-   (60,883)   (60,883)
-   (945,691)   (945,691)

(16,076,957)   (945,691)   (17,022,648)

1,479,731   -   1,479,731

246,184   -   246,184
153,055   -   153,055
153,055   -   153,055

15,331,018   -   15,331,018

1,939,771   -   1,939,771
221,201   -   221,201

3,663,894   25,972   3,689,866
1,838,038   -   1,838,038

84,646   444,572   529,218

25,110,593   470,544   25,581,137

(1,077,432)   1,077,432   -

7,956,204   602,285   8,558,489

45,023,533   52,437,171   97,460,704

(746,535)   (301,290)   (1,047,825)

44,276,998   52,135,881   96,412,879

52,233,202$   52,738,166$   104,971,368$

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

19

American Nonmajor Total
Rescue Street Capital Governmental Governmental

General Plan Improvement Funds Funds
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and investments  15,705,814$  923,360$   1,384,010$   8,902,294$   26,915,478$
Receivables:

Property and other local taxes 1,564,602   - - 604,135   2,168,737
Income taxes 3,239,628   - 404,953 - 3,644,581
Accounts 48,245   - - 216,790   265,035
Intergovernmental 983,347   - 109,395 1,486,024   2,578,766
Accrued interest 129,663   - - 2,276 131,939
Due from other funds  177,840   - - - 177,840
Interfund loans 1,300,000   - - - 1,300,000
Leases 151,322   - - 65,357   216,679
Loans - - - 915,686   915,686

Prepayments 94,867   - - 16,111   110,978
Total assets 23,395,328$  923,360$   1,898,358$   12,208,673$  38,425,719$

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 156,997$   27,726$   3,370$   109,480$   297,573$
Contracts payable 27,851   89,979   15,632   596,596   730,058
Accrued wages and benefits payable 100,828   - - 23,158   123,986
Intergovernmental payable 34,596   - - 5,074 39,670
Due to other funds - - - 177,840   177,840
Notes payable  - - 200,000   - 200,000
Accrued interest payable - - 6,871 - 6,871
Unearned revenue  30,562   805,655   - - 836,217
Deposits held and due to others 331,746   - - - 331,746

Total liabilities  682,580   923,360   225,873   912,148   2,743,961

Deferred inflows of resources:
Property taxes levied for the next fiscal year 1,381,197   - - 522,268   1,903,465
Delinquent property tax revenue not available 183,405   - - 67,202   250,607
Accrued interest not available 70,777   - - - 70,777
Other unavailable revenue - - - 216,790   216,790
Income tax revenue not available 1,004,560   - 125,569 - 1,130,129
Intergovernmental revenue not available 618,200   - 22,422 409,168   1,049,790
Leases 140,622   - - 43,132   183,754

Total deferred inflows of resources  3,398,761   - 147,991 1,258,560   4,805,312

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 94,867   - 16,111 110,978
Restricted - 1,524,494   9,062,090 10,586,584
Committed 78,395   - - 1,091,479 1,169,874
Assigned 11,135,671   - - - 11,135,671
Unassigned (deficit)  8,005,054   - (131,715) 7,873,339

Total fund balances 19,313,987   - 1,524,494 10,037,965   30,876,446

Total liabilities, deferred inflows
of resources and fund balances 23,395,328$  923,360$   1,898,358$   12,208,673$  38,425,719$

DECEMBER 31, 2024

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CITY OF BARBERTON, OHIO

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

20

Total governmental fund balances  30,876,446$

Amounts reported for governmental activities on the
statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds.   52,804,955

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period
expenditures and therefore are deferred inflows of resources in
the funds.

Delinquent property taxes receivable 250,607$